HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAM

4100 Touro Street New Orleans, LA 70122 Phone: (504) 670-3300 (866) 202-3487 (toll free)

> Fax: (866) 703-5736 Fax: (504) 286- 8229



Mutual Agreement to Termination Assisted Lease and Housing Assistance Payment s Contract

It is hereby agreed be	etween					(owner)
	(tenant)) and th	e Housing	Authorit	y of New	/ Orleans
(HANO), that the Assisted	Lease and	Housing	Assistance	Paymer	nts Contra	act dated
	for	the	premis	ses	described	d as
			New Orlear	ns, LA is	hereby te	erminated
as of	It is e	xpressly i	understood	that said	l Housing	Authority
SHALL NOT BE LIABLE for	or rent becon	ning due	after said	terminati	on date.	It is also
expressly understood that s	aid Tenant sh	nall be <u>S(</u>	DLELY LI A	BLE for	rent beco	ming due
after said termination date.	This agreem	nent does	not preclu	de said d	wner from	m makinç
appropriate legal action and	d claims for	unpaid r	ent or dam	ages ow	ing by sa	id tenan
PRI OR to the agreed termination	nation date.					
Executed this	_ day of		20_	in <u>l</u>	New Orles	ans, LA
HANO Representative						
Owner						
Head of Household						



The Housing Authority of New Orleans is a proud proponent of equal housing opportunity. The Housing Authority of New Orleans offers equal opportunity to all persons to live in available housing facilities regardless of race, sex, color, religion, national origin, disability, familial status, sexual orientation, age, marital status, or gender identity or expression, and, to that end, to prohibit discrimination in housing by any person.

Page 1 of 1 9/11